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- Phelan Haillinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
%Phiiadciphia, PA 19163

: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

: Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Nanager ' Peansylvania
November 11, 2014
Office of the Sheriff
Cohmbia County Courthouse

35 W, Main Street
Blommsburg, PA 17815

At Real Estate Departiment
Fax Number: 370-189-5625

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, M{.A. SBMTO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOUCIATION v.
LOREN R, DAVIS
210 NORTH ORCUHARD STREET BERWICK., PA {8603-3305
Nan 2 4-CV-063

Bear SiivMadam:

Please STAY the Sherifi s|Sale of the abave referenced property, which is scheduled for
November 19, 2014 due o the following: The Plaintiff does not wish 1o proceed with the
foreclosure at this time.

$0.00 was received in compdtmimn ot the slay.

You are hereby directed tojimmediate discontitue the advertsing of the sale and
processing or posting of the Noteg of Sale.

Please return the original \‘i i1 of Execution (0 the Prothonotary as s00m a8 possibie. in
addition, please forward a copy pf the cost sheet pertaiping to this sale te our otfice via
facsimile o 215-567-6072 or re;_,irﬂar maid at your earliest conventence,

Thank you tor your coeoperhition in this matter,

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK RALSTON for
Phelan Hathinan, LLP

PR 9452306



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S|OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO

V5.

LOREN R DAVIS

Case Number
2014CVEB3

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK % DEBIT  CREDIT
U7/0172014  Adwvertising Sale (Newspaper) i $15.00 $0.00
UT012014  Advertising Sale Bulls & Copies $17.50 $0.00
0740172014 Crying Sale %$10.00 $0.00
0740172014 Docketing $15.00 50.00
07012014 Levy $15.00 $0.00
02012014 Mailing Costs S542.00 50.00
070172014 Posting Handbili S15.00 $0.00
07012014 Press Lnterprise Inc. $1,119.30 S0.00
OTNA2014 Sherift Amomation Fund $50.00 £0.00
07012014 Web Posting : $100.00 $0.00
UFOT2M4 Advance Fee wi1435309 $0.00  $1,350.00
09102014 Service $210.00 $0.00
OW 102084 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
9102084 Copies $7.00 $0.00
09/10/2014  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
0910:2014  Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00
U9/10/2014  Surcharge 5150.00 $0.00

: $1.804.80 §1,350.00

[ TOYAL BALANCE: $(454.80) |

Printed: 11/12/2014 9:57.46AM

Page 1 of 1



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

One Penn Center Ste 1400
Philadeclphia, PA 19103

PAY FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND

TO THE Sheriff of Colurmbia County

ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomisburg, PA 17815:

*OD&ASALOPON

8071

DXB [945236] 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET (2014-

103

CV—663]

D0 Dollats

00 808«Q

TD Bank, NA
3-180/360

DATE
4/15/2015

- 001514070

AMOLUNT
***t$454 80

3L L 5086EEN

Dirnic £

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE T




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO

Case Number

Vs,
LOREN R DAVIS 2014CvE63
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
07/0172014  Advertising Sals (Newspaper) $15.00 f0.00
070%/20H4  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
0TUL/2014  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
07012014 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
DI Jevy : $15,00 $0.00
07/01/2014  Maiting Costs $42.00 $0.00
{7/0172084  D'osting Handbill $15.00 20.00
(71012014 Press Bnterprise Inc. , $1,119.30 $0.00
OROT/2014  Bheridt Aulomation Fund £50.00 $0.00
07012014 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
OMII014 Advance Foe 401435369 $0.00  $1,350.00
09/10/2014  Scrvies $210.00 $0.00
09/10/2014  Service Milsage $24.00 $0.00
UWIZOE4  Copies $7.00 $0.00
09/10/2014  Notary s i $10.00 $0.0¢
0102014 Tax Claim Scareh £5.00 30.00
£910/2014  Surcharge $150.00 50.00
$1,804.80  $1,350.00

l TOTAL BALANOE: ${454.88) i

Frinted: 1171212074 S:57:46AM

(& CaundySLite Shartf, Tateascll, e
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PO Box 380

ropm COLUMBIA COUNTY
| SHERIFPF’S OFFICE
Phone 570-389-5622 i
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To! Patrick Ralston : From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2
Phone: Date: November 12, 2014

Re: Loren Davis CC:

O Urgent O For Reviewi O Please Gomment [ Please Reply [ PMlease Recycle

® Comments:

| received your siay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $454.80.




SHERIFF'$ OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant il
WELLS FARGO ! VS, LOREN R DAVIS
L | _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 19, 201
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E t No.: 2014CV663
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution Mo
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 210 ORCHARD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs ;
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs i $42.00
Posting Handbilt _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. ' $1.119.30
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed : - $1000
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ : $210.00
Service Mileage _ $24.00
Distribution Form ' $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $150.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,974.80
Municipal Costs :
Sewer _ $1,005.19
Delinquent Taxes $1,136.58
Total Municipal Costs $2,141.77
Distribution Costs |
Recording Fees i $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $4,183.57

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accordling to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Blobmsburg,_ _F’_enns Ivani_a_, 178_15, (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




IN

THE COURT OF COMMON PLFEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A. S/B/M TO : Court of Common Pleas
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL :
ASSOCIATION Civil Division
Plaintiff :
| : COLUMBIA County
Vs, 5 :
No.: 2014-CV-663
LOREN R. DAVIS No.: 20014-ED-110
Delendant

ORDER

AND NOW, this wjé)‘iﬁr\ day of (/}/y’ JZ;./ ,» 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgiment an

case as follows:

d the Shen!l is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

Principal Balance $28,299.49
Interest Through September 5, 2014 54.511.42
Legal fees $2,775.00
Cost of Suit and Title $674.07

TOTAL $36,259.98

Plus interest at six percent per annurm.

Note: The above figure is not
figure.

ia payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not.included in the above
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheritf

PO Box 380

W. Muin Streei
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK/N.A. S§/B/M TO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCTATION v. LORIEN R. DAVIS et al.

No.: 2014-CV-663

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed pleasc find a Cegtificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P, 3129.3(b}2)(i) regarding the
above matier,

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, wlhich I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistdnce in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me. '

**Property is listed for the 11/19/2014 Sheriff Sale **
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC:  LORENR. DAVIS

PH # 945236




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id] No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14Q0
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Michael Dingerdissen @ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. S/B/M TO WACHOVIA :
BANK, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2014-CV-663

Y.

LOREN R. DAVIS
Defendant(s}

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with|the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter,

vwe:_ 4104/

Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 945236




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 14(
One Penn Center Plaza
Phiiadelphia, PA 19103
Michael. Dingerdissen @ phelanl
215-563-7000

INT
OF CO

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOC1
Plaintif{

V.

LOREN R. DAVIS

No.317124
0

allinan.com

HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. S/B/M TO WACHOVIA

ATION CIVIL DIVISION

No.: 2014-CV-663

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF TP&IE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFE'S SALE

The Sheniff's Sale sched
has been continued until 11/19/7

uled for 09/17/2014 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

2014 at 09:00 AM. M

Date: ‘i /lq!’q

PIL# 945236

Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124
Attorney for Plamntiff

Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN., LLP
Michael Dingerdissen, Esq., Id

Attorney for Plaintiff
No.317124

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Michael Dingerdissen @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A

. S/B/M TO WACHOVIA

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
V.

LOREN K. DAVIS
Defendant(s)

No.: 2014-CV-663

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true|

and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of

Continucd Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regutar mail on the person(s)

on the date listed below:

L.OREN R. DAVIS
1421 SPRING GARDEN AVER
BERWICK, PA 18603-2617

e A/ 24(1H

LOREN R. DAVIS
NUE 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-3505

MG

Mi&hael-ﬁingerdissen, Esq., Id. No.317124
Attorney tor Plaintiff

IPH # 945236
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Jehn F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1460

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7600

Fax: (215) 563-7049

Representing Lenders in
Forectosure Manager Pennsylvania

Septomber 17,2014

Office of the Sherift
 Colambia Coumty Courthouse |

35 W. Main Street !

Bloomshurg, PA {7815 '

At Real Bstate Departiment
Fax Number: 5370-389-53625

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N A S/BMTO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL,
ASSOCIATION v,
COREN R DAVIS
210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-3305
No. 2014-0V-663

Dear Sir‘Madam:

Please Postpone the Sherifl Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
sepmerpher 17, 2(H4 dae wr the following: No Bid

The Property 15 10 be velisted for the November 19, 2014 Sheri{Y Sale,
Thank you for your cooperption in this muiter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT {uy
Phelan Hallman, LLP

PH 294523506




COLUMBIA

SHERIFF

/Ué/}s Fﬂ “:\JO

COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHELT

vs  focen  [hui<

No._ ))0-14

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_
BID PRICE (INCLUDES (
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BIJ

TRANSFER TAX — 2% O}

ED NO. 655*/5/
SEPTEMBER 17, 2014 @ 9:00 AM_

OST) $

D $

" FAIR MKT $

D

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S): -
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTIAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Paula J. Ream being duly swo
a newspaper of general circulats
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsby
established on the Ist day of Mg
Town, County and State since tl
10,2014 that the affiant is one
publisher of said newspaper in
nor Press Enterprise 1s interesteq
all of the allegations i the foreg
true.

Sworn and subscribed to be

AN BOW ot

publication charges amounting t

fee for this affidavit have been p

LSS

rn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
en with its principal office and place of business at 3185

irg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
irch, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously i said

nat day and on the attached notice August 27 and September 3,

f the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
vhich legal advertisement was published; that neither the atfiant
1 in the subject matter ot said notice and advertisement and that
olng slalement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are

fore me this ....... /Cth ........ day of ,\itm}!LELLLZUIL}
/‘iﬁhn”( AV

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp,, Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
MEWBER, PENNSTLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

viveninenes 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the




REAL

DATE:11-SEP-14 FH

DAVIS LOREN R
1421 SPRING GARDEN AVE
BERWICE PA 18603

YEAR BILL ROLL AMO
2012 PRIM 0.
2013 PRIM 1,123|
TOTAL DUE

TAYX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACC
DECEMEER 21, 2013

COUNTY OF COLUMBIXA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE
E:35.00 CERT. NO18%37
DISTRICT: BERWICK BOROC
DEED 0404-0597
LOCATION: 210 N ORCHARD ST
PARCEL: 04C-02 -052-00,000
————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMQUNT
UNT INTEREST COSTS BUE
oo 0.00 0.00 0.00
95 7.63 0.00 1,131.58

$1,131.5

PURING THE MONTH OF: October L2014
ORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

CoLumsia COUNTY SHERIFF

REQUESTED BY:




HPRIM
i

1,12395

bl s

‘o5 Tevkeves
 Tlax Cert

Total Qo

ocjm\o'v'L



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. DC\\MS

NO.

DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PLR DEF,
LEVY (PER PARCEL
MAILING COSTS
ADVERTISING SALE BII

ADVERTISING SALL (NLWSPAPER)

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE

SHERIFF'S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES
NOTARY

TOT

WEB POSTING

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC].

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES

LD NO

I DATE/TIME OF SALE_

$15.00
0,00

$15.00

§ < C){‘w

$17.50

$15.00

§ Ao

$15.00

$10.00

$35.00

$25.00

$25.00

S 700

S /000

A[;**********************

LS & COPIES

3,‘/6 LSO

$159 0

$75.00

AT, ok o o ok s b e ok o ok ok ok ok $! >‘1£f"’ )Q

TOT
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § L1 o0

TOTAL %% %Ak kdekdokokdonsdknk kg WA

REAL ESTATIE TAXES: |
BORO, TWP & CO
SCHOOL DIST.
DELINQUENT

TOT

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;
SEWER
WATER

TOT

SURCHARGT: IFIEE (IDSTH
MISC.

UNTY 20 $
20 $
20 § N, 00

AL s skkskor sk s sk ok sk bk ok ok kG g Cx

20 § /00577
20_ 8 -
AT, % ok ok ks Kook ok kb @ ___.-"_;I'_'J(j‘}'_\_.-"":/
) § 10,0
S —
$

TOT

TO

AT

AT Rk ol sk ok ok ok ok kb oo sk ek ok $ -

AL COSTS (OPENING BID)




Kathryn McGurl
Legal Assistant, 1482

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WELLSFARGO BANK, N
LOREN R. DAVIS
No.: 2014-CV-663, No.: 2014-ED-1

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania

No.: 2014-CV-663
No.: 2014-ED-110

1.A. 5/B/M TO WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS,

10

AFFIDAY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Aff]

regarding the above matter.
contact me,

***+Please be advised that in the ev
postponed ¥

Thank you for your assistan

VIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.2

davit of Service Pursuant (o Rule 3129.2 with the necessary altachments
ce in this maticr. Should you have any questions, please do nol hesitate to

bt the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or

**Property is listed for the 09/17/2014 Sherifl Sale.*#

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This p

roperty is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the
absenece of a representative of the Jlaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the

event that a representative of the p

cc. Sherifl ol COLUMBIA County

P11 # 943236

faintifl is not present at the sale,
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Kathryn MeGurl, T.egal Assistant




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.31§
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 140(]
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
paul.cressman @ phelanhallinan.g
215-563-7000

11
OF {

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WACHOVIA BANK, NATION
Plaintiff,

v,

LOREN R. DAVIS
Defeadant(s)

AFFIDAVT]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
As required by Pa. R

Attorney for Plaintiff

079

om

N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S/B/M TO COLUMBIA COUNTY

NAL ASSOCIATION

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
No.: 2014-CV-663
No.: 2014-ED-110

" OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

)
)

C.P, 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Licnholders

85:

and any known interested p

rty in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of

the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if

applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Forpm.381F-a

Receipt stamped by the U.S.

Date:

S ;

nd/or Certified Mail Return

Postal Service is attfiched hereto Exhibijt “A”,

aul Cressmgan, Esq., 1d. No. 318079
Andragy fge Plaintitf

IMPORTANT NOTICE: T

be sold in the absence of a

his property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1t may not
representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale

must be postponed or stayed

PH # 945236

in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.




Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National

Association
Plaintiff

V.

L.oren R. Davis
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-663

L I T T T

e ma

COLUMBIA COUNTY

i
AMENDEil) AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National Association, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned
attorney, scts forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Wril of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located al 210 North Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3505.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or rcpJJted Owner(s):
Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicatc)
Loren R. Davis 1421 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2617
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Loren R. Davis 1421 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2617
3. Nume and last known address of everly judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real properey to be sold:
MName Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Beacon Consumer Discount Company 106 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 15206
Harrisburg, PA 17105
Pennsyivania Housing Finance Agency 211 North Front Streef
P.0. Box 15530
1iarrishurg, PA 17105
5. Name and address of cvery other perspn who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Berwick Area Juint Sewer Anthorjty 1108 Freas Avenue
i Berwick, PA 18603
PH # 945236




Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authe
Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.

Narme and acldress of every other pd
sale.
Name

Pennsylvania Gas and Water Ca

Name and address of every other pej
be affecied by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania B
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax

Department of Public Welfare, TP
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domeslic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
LLA. Attorney for The Middle Distd
Federal Building

rity C/O

mpany

ureau of
Division

L. Casualty

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

rson who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1 Ugi Center
Wilkes Barre, PA 18711

son of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

210 North Orchard Streect
Berwick, PA 18603-3505

6th Floor, Strawberry Sg.
Dept 280601
Harrishurg, PA 17128

P.O). Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia Couniy Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.0). Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

ict of PA

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or mformation and belief.
of I8 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to un

Date: 5//?/{/44

[ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

Sworn faisification/W' :
/

PHELLAN HATTJINAN,LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ong Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 945236



MNume and Phelan Halfinan, LLP
Address ‘ 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400
OF Sender Cne Penn Center Plaza ]
Philadelphia, PA 19183 AZK/CET - 09/17/2014 SALE
Line { Article Number | Name of Addressee, Streel, nnd Post OiTice Address ) . B Postage
H - TENANTAM. CUPANT . AT
1K NORTH ORCHARD STREEY N
AERWICK, PA IR663-3505 ‘
H hern Beacen € Biscaunt Company 50.47
E PG4 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 13503 L . .
3 *hby [¥ weelth of Pennsy tz Ruresy off individusl Taves Inhertases Tas Divisins SGA7
: arh Floor, Strawberry Sq.
FreptL 2RBEO}
Harrisburg, '4 17128 N
4 Lk Degartmert of Publlc Welfare, THE Casudity 1 1nil, Estate Recovery Frogram : 5047
0. Box 5436
Wiliow {hyk Boilding
Harrishura, PA 17505
5 Py Peonzplvenis Gat end Water Compeay 5047
106! CENTER
WILKYS BARKE, PA 1871}, *
5 et Penngylvaals Housing Flnane Agency 5047
I3 NORTH FRONT STREET
P RO 15206 4
HARRISBURG, P'A 17108
7 bl Pennsytvenix Housing Finknee Agency 56,47
211 NORTH FRONT STREEY
P.O. BOX 18530 %
HARRISBURG, PA t1505
8 Avde BDomeztic Relations of 047
Columbia County
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ¢
P.Q, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17818
o L] Cammonweeilh of Peansytvania £0.47
Trepariment of Wellare
£.0. Bux 1675
Harrishurg, Pa 17105
i antd Interoat Revenue Scrvice Advispry : man
L{HH} Liberly Avenue Koo T N
Pittsbuygh, PA 15222 > B
it bl 1.5, Bepartment of Sustdes $0.47
L8, Aitoroey Far The Middie Digtrict of P
. Frderdl Bafiding
128 Walnar Sireet, Suijte 220 -
PO Box 11754

Hurrisburg, PA 171081754 i

P

v
a

=

REFLOREN RIDANES (COLUMBIA)  TPHAMBI36/1021 . — Pagelofl. . Wit Tesm $5.17
Tesal Nennber of Total Mumber of Pietss Poatmasier], Per {Maing of e Fid] dleclaration of value s rbquited o alk doutestis md wmiermational vegidered mail. The maximuin andersaity: pavable
Pistes Listed by Seadnr Recoived at Post (e Recaivang Employesy for the reconsruction of sonnepociable docyments idsr Exprest Maj] dociment resonsiruction wmaurisee 1 SH0 B0 per

picee sulpeed & Hmh o $380,000 per ccwtente. The maximam indmmnity payedilo pn Expross Mat e handise o 5500
Tha maxunurs ivdemmiby pavable is 523,000 for mgestered mail, fonl witll optinsal msacnce, See Domsestc 54n) Marg]
R0 513 and 8871 for limitatines of covernpe

Form 3877 Facsimile




Name and Phelan Haifinan, L1P O
Address - 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 |

Of Sender One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103 . AZKACM - 091772014 SALE
Line ! AnicleNumber | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage
1 ok Berwlck Ares Joint Sewer Authority . $0.48
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18602
2 Fkkd Berwick Ares Joint Sewer Authorily C/O Aniliony J. McDonald, Esq. 30.48
186 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18803
RE: LOREN B, DAVIS (COLUMBIA) PH # 945236/1026 Pege 1 of § 45 Day $0.96
Toxat Nimmber of Fotai Funber of Pieees Tostmaster, Per (Nasma of Thio fuli-drel of value {y required co ] domesive 2d 4 fooal Fegistered mall. 11
Piees Lied by Sender Rrcmived at Pest Offiee Reesiving Emplayee) forthie ion of mgttisnble o ey Expross Madl document Teconstruc
prece subiect m & Trmut of $300,000 per The 4 indequnity payatle on Ba
mmmmmmansmpmwmmmmm [T
R¥EXN.5513 wnd S32) fov limitwtions of coverage,

¥orm 3877 Facsimile

PH # 945236



SHERIFF'S!OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain Earl D. Mcrdan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
W H
EVIEITS FARGO Case Number
LOREN R DAVIS 2014CV6863

SHEFIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/07/2014 01.58 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO W!T: LOREN R DAVIS AT 1421 SPRING GARDEN AVE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

MICHAEL BEYER DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“TinetlyT- Chomboaliia

August 11, 2014 | TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

' NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of AUGUST | . 2014 %Zﬂ/’)%/}tj /&ﬂqamgﬂ)

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA T:‘ON SUITE/MOO 1617 JFK B%D PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S|OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CVvBE3

VS,

WELLS FARGO ;
LOREN R DAVIS

SHEiRIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/11/2014 12:03 PM - DEPUTY RAYMO‘I\JD TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 210 ORCHARD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

o T

D TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tl T Chombalic

August 11, 2014 : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

~ NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of AUGUST . . 2014 XOUUJI A #{QMMO:)

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LL.P, ONE PENN C&ENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUI-TEL#OO 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA
: AR E G ORI S RS 2T (I




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FAR
vs G0 Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS 2014CV663

' SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category éReaI Estate Sale - Postmg -{Sale B|II

{DNILSOd)

Zone:

Manner: < N(ﬁ Spemﬂed >

Wamant:

Notes: SHERIFF S SALE BILL

Name:

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Poste/?ﬂther

Primary 210 ORCHARD STREET . Aduitin ;D 7, /
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . / ol

Phone: 2L 14 0OB: Relation:

£99ADF1L0C

et | e —
Address: } e 5” // / ‘/ Time: | )2C3

Phone: Deputy: 7 Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: !

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981L Vd ‘MDIAMYIE "1334LS QUVYHOHO 012

NOILLVYldX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earf D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVI;l..S FARGO Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS : 2014CV663

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea! Estate Sale Sale Notufe Zone:

Expires: .. Warrant: I

Manner: _5 Personal

¥ N3HO1 ‘siAvad

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Lo REN R DAVIS

Primary 1421 SPRING GARDEN AVE " Aduitin :
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 _ Charge: La"e” a’”"f} ST

Name:

Served: Personafly dultln Charge Posted Other

£99A0FLOT

Alternate 1210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET " pater | ' nme S el
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 | ¢ ?/?/N - Tme: /358

Deputy: 1{1. { 2 Mifeage:

Phone:

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP o Phone:  215-563-7000

Name:

£098) Vd MOIMYIE ‘IAY NIANVO ONINS LZhl

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Counly
Columbia County Shenff

35 West Main Streat
PC Box 380
Bloonmsburg PA 17815

71801140006000031858

US SMALL BUSINESS ﬁ.DMINI‘STRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET §TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDE@EHAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7172014



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wiachuvia Bank, National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association ; :
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2014-CV-663
Vs,
Loren R. Davis : Columbia County
' Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Loren R. Davis _
1421 Spring Garden Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2617

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE| IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT 'E CONSTRUED TG BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **

Your house (real estate) at 210 North Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3505 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon_Sept (17 Dojy  at 9 00 _Anri in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 W}:st Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$32,105.44 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with PaR.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN T THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
Teasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stdp the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to asi;sert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice dn page two on how to obtain an attorney.)
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000. :



07110/2014 12:14 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.001/001

July 10, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Bdx 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 1781 5

WELLS FARGO B K, N.A., S/B/M TO WACHOVIA BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS.

LOREN R. DAVIS
NO: 2014-CV-663

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer accounts #112534 for the property located at 210 N.
Orchard Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2014 is $1005.19. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Smcerely,

Qg VVWM\_--

Kelly M
Authority Clerk

. Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJ5A is an Equal Oppartunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue  Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: {(570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Aveﬁ Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext!1299 Gompany. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 ' IFF
_ Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 07/08/14 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Descrméag ggfgng Total Ad Cost $1,119.30
Run Dates: 08/27/14 to 09/10/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2 ;
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  08/27/1408/1014 3 $1.119.30
SHERIFF'S SALE I
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foredosure)
No. 2014CVEB3

Issuad our of the Courr of Carmrmon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania asd o me
clirected, | will expose the following described properly at public suke at fhe Columbia
County Courthousa inthe Town of Bloomsbu rg, County ot Columbia, Comenarmaealth of

Penngsylvania on: :
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMEER 17, 2014

AT 2:.00 O'CLOCK AN, :
All parties in intarest and claimants areg furher notified that a proposed schedula of dis-
tnbutian wall be o tile i the Shenfts Office oo later thae Dirly (30) deas aller the date of
thie sake of arny property sokd hereunder, and distribution of the proceeas will be made in
apcomantca with the schadule ten {10 days after said filng. unless excepions are tiled
with the Sheriffs Office pror thereto,

All THAT CERTAIN lot, pieca of parcel ot land situate in the Borough of Betwick, fermer-
ly Borough of West Benwick. in the County of Columbia and Stats of Pennsyheania,
hounded and described as tollows, towr:
BEGINMING on the easterty side of Orchard Street at a distance of 130 fegt 5 inches in
a southerty direction from the intersection of Qrange and Crohard Straats, {he said place
of seginning being on the dividing line between Lots Mo, 29 and No. 30 oh said plat
thence i an sasterfy diraction alang lne of Lot No. 23 a distance of 39 fedt thence ina
southerly dirsetion paralel with Orctacd Street a distance of 45 feet ta line of Lot No. 31;
thence in a wastery drection along Lot No. 31 a distance of 95 feet to Orchard Strest
afuresaid, thencs ina northerdy direction along Orchard Street a distance of 46 feet ta the
place of beginning.

BEING the westerdy portion of Lot Mo, 30 as marked and numbered in plot of lois of Fer-
ris Adelition 1o West Barwick, (Mavy Berwick! as rastaked and maeasurad in the month of
May, & D, 1902, by R.5. Pealar, Surveyor, and in dimensions 45 feet by 86 faet, upon
which is sracted a singla frame dweeling house.

TITLE TS SAID PREMISES 15 VESTED IN Loren R, Davis, try Deed from Lpren R, Davis
and Virginia Lee Davis, his wife, dated 02,/17,/1987, recorded 02/26/1988 in Book
AD4, Poge BY7. )

Tax Parcal: 40 2-062-00.000

Premises Being: 210 North Qrohard Street Berwick, PA 18603-3505

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 230 QRCHARD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18633
P/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: DAC02-062-00.000

Seiced and taken into executon lo be sold as the property of LOREN R D."-j\VIS in suil of
WELLS FARGO. :

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMLIM PAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten § 10%! per-
cant of the hid pres or costs {opening b at sala). Mirimurm payrmant is o be paid in
cash, vertified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any ramanning amount of the i pree 15 1 ba paid withen esght (8] fhays afr the
sdle in cash, verlified check or castve-s check, IMPORTANT MNCTICE FOR; FAILURE T2
FaY BtD PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MY RESULT IN SERICUS MNAMCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG
HOT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICLY. IF the succasshal biddar failts to pay the bid prca as per the fbove tarms,
1he Sherifl may alect lo either sue the bidder for the balance due without g resale of the
property, o 1 rasell the proparty at tha biddars rigk and maintain an actioh agiainst the
Guloer for vaach of contract, In the casa of detault all sums paid by the i er will be
considered forfeited, but will be appied against ary damages recoverabla The defaut-
ing widder will be responsibla for amy atormey fess incumed by the shariff ih connagiton
with any acton against the bidder in waich the bidder is found liatke for damages, If peo-
cesds gre payable 1o the Plaintiff, the proceeds chack wall be payabla 1o Pleintlf, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office moeives advange written ngtice othehwise, signed
by an puthorred rapresantation of the plainfe !

TIMOTHY T. CRAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Attorney for tha Plaintiff;
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHEA, Pa 215-563-7 000




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs,
L OREN R DAVIS

Case Number
2014CV663

Category: Real Estate

-Personal

Manner:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o NIHOT ‘'SIAYA

Name:  LOREN RDAVIS

oo ... served: (Persanally) AdultinCharge - Posted - Other
Primary 2 T ORCHARDSTRIEET_____,_, Adultin T e
Address: BERWICK, e f} Charge: ..Z.-.G._.‘.’.'_f.‘_' qu’ R

Phone: '~ pOBTT—._  Relaion: Dy f

C99ADPL0Z

Altermate. 13T SPRING GARBEN re  pwe egae T
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : PRy Tme . [355

b[, {2 ' itcage

Phone: - © Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098} vd "MOIMYHZE ‘133Y1S QHVHIHO HLHON 012

2 A Pl S ol A B

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGOQ Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS 2014Cv663

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -Real Zone:

Manner: :-ﬁ Not Spemf ed >

Warrant:

Notes: ;:F‘LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Exp.rres

[ ICOHIS VIEY MIIMYI8

Served:

Name: _BERWICK AREA SCHOOL I:PISTRICT

Primary 500 LINE ROAD : . Adultin .
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: -Dﬁﬁ.é!f

Relation: /@/‘H’l . 38(‘

gt 1joo Fowler Ave e P/ Tme g

Address:
Berwiels, Pe. 13603 : e
Phone: N Deputy: . 1-[ <+ 2 : Mileage:

£98A0YFL0Z

Phone: "_ e ... DboB

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: - P

£0981 Vd ‘MDIMM3F ‘avod 3NIT 005

2 A ol R N B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuly
WE\;LSITS FARGO Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS ' 2014CV663

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Re'”EstateSaIe Sale Notlte o o S . Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemf ed > Expires: o . Warrant:

Notes: ;;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

{45 LNIOTM ¥3IHV MOIMY3g

Name: _QBERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT Served: Personally Adult In ChargeY Posted - Other

E89ADYLOT

Primary 106 MARKET STREET . . Adultin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:
Phone: DO_B-' o | Remfom  Clok
atenate 0 AR R P T R e 1re
Address: If 8 fe;:’ ;; 6 H 0..5

; Bﬁlw < {1 3 : e
Phone: | ' , L0l - . Deputy: Mileage

Name: __F’HELAN&HALLINAN e Phone:  215-563-7000

Date.

Time: i

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Yd "MOIMNIE ‘L3TYULS LINHVYW 901

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOLLVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

F
WEvLsL.S ARGC Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS 2014CV663

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ?ﬁéal EstateSaIe - Sale Notice

Zone:

Expires:  Warrant:

Manner: < ._th Sb'é ciﬁéd o

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 3INNOD MIHONID

Name: Served:

Connie C. Gingher i
Primary 1615 Linsoin Averve” T acuitn C \
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge: GAnte L

£99AD7L0Z

Phone:  570-752-7442 DoB: | Relation:

:g;fm'f:;e S o 7/7/& L !0({0

Phone: .. _ ' : Deputy: q 9 / 2 Mileage:

Mileage: ;
Deputy: !

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIE ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT 191

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



IEEATIR 2014 County & Municipality : DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 3287
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: : DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ mMiLLS LESS DISCOUNT |[TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 16,070 9.146 144 04| - 145.98 161.68
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 21.18 21.61 23.77
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE ! 1.25 19.69 20.09 21.09
LIGHT: 1.75 27.56 28.12 2953
HOURSMON.TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM -4 PM BORORE 11.1 174.81 178.38 187.30
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS :
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The dischunt & penalty 387.28 395.18 423.37
PHONE:R7(-752-7442 have begn calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 June 30 June 30
for your gunvenience if paid on or before | if paid on or before | 1f paid after

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED CNTY  TwP This tax returned
Discount 2 % 2% I

! to courthouse on:

DAVIS LOREN R Penalty 10% 5 % January 1, 2015
210 ORCHARD STREET 5 PARCEL: 04C-02 -052-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 : 210 N ORCHARD ST
.0981 Acres Land 2,501
Buildings 13,569

if you desire a receipt, send & seli-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 16,070 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT .

2014 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE

Berwick Area School District = Bill Date: 7/1/2014 il 908
Berwick Borough Z RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING IN FULL - -
Make Check Payable To: Parcel #: 04C02 05200600  Prop. Type 3
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector Property Location and Description: Assessment:
i : 210 N ORCHARD ST L= 2,501
1615IL1|(m§>ln Avenue ; ‘098 b 13,868
Berwick, PA 18603 T= 16,0710
Tax Description Miliz{Rats Amount !
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44,7500 FAERICI
Teigphone: 570-752-7442 -
Taxes are due and payment is requested from; HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,067.0C} (BT 00
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA o A
If Paid By 5/31/2014 2% Discocnled Arount TUTTERE
If Paid By 10/31/2014 FACE Amount GAT 3
If Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Penatty Amount ~ SO0 34

BERW
DAVIS LOREN R

1421 SPRING GARDEN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-2617

A Y B U T L e e Ohoctor 12/15/2014

Include self-addressed stampod onvelope i§
reburn receipt requiced,

g06%10

Qffice Hours:
““Homestead/Farmsiead Applied*™ : Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm
: Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS f 2014CV663

ESERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

1N¥dNO20

Real Estate Sale - éél'e: N'o't|__ Zone:

Warrant: ._ | / / C’ :

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed > o Expires:

Notes:  .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: fOCCUPANT ; : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge {Posted} Other
Primary 210 NORTH ORCHARD STFdIEET ; Aduit fn ’
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

£99A0VL0Z

Phone: .. Di)g; ; Relation: |
piviiedl o F/3/1y Tme  [4:57

Phone: : Deputy: Y q | 2 . Mileage:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage: ; :
J— : f
Deputy: T :

£098L Vd MOIMYIE 'L3INLS QYVYHONO HLHON 012

2 R S R

NOILYdIdXd ON



SHERIFF'S{ OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
VS,
LOREN R DAVIS

Case Number
2014CVvB63

'SERVICE COVER SHEET

Name: 3EACON CONSUMER DISC UNT COMPAh

106 WEST FRONT STREET !
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Primary
Address:

Phone:

...........................

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o]
m
=
3]
o]
Z
Zone: 8
Expires: Warrant: g
m
1
=)
7]
(&
o]
2
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Aduittn T e 3
Charge: | . ... ... . ©»
Relation:
Date: Time:
Deputy: Mileage:

215-563-7000

7[7/ [ ‘/ 1 j B RN | E
Tima: 13 : O A , % ;
Mileage: T ’“"i ......
Deputy: q ] 2 '''''''' ] b -

1. No lonaer in bis.

i’)c’i:oi beck.

£098} Vd HMIIMHEIE ‘1ITHIS LNO¥S LSIM 901

2
3
4.
5
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Weils Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wfachovia Bank, National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association ? :
CIVIH. DIVISION

Plaintiff
: NO.: 2014-CV-663
¥S8. |
Loren R, Davis : :  Columbia County
Defendant(s) '

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Loren R. Davis s
1421 Spring Garden Avenue.
Berwick, PA 18603-2617

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR, ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE| IF YOU HAVE, PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Y our house (real estate) at 210 ]North Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3505 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon _Sept 177 _gdojy  at 9. 00 _Am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Wést Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$32,105.44 obtained by Wells Fargo B'ka, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if lyou pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
‘Teasonable attorney’s fees due. To findl out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the|sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may alse be able to stgp the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice dn page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

b, If the Shenff’s Sale 1s not stopped, ixour property will be s0ld to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calting 215-563-7000.



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtueiof a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
: No. 2014CVE63

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2014
' AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are Lurther notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and

distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of ladd situate in the Barough of Berwick, formerly Borough of West Berwick, in the County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foltows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Orchard|Street at a distance of 130 feet 5 inches in a southerly diraction from the intersection of
Crange and Orchard Streets, the said piace pf beginning being on the dividing line between Lots No. 29 and No. 30 on said plot;
thence in an easterly direction along line of Lot No. 29 a distance of 85 feet; thence in a southerly direction parallel with Orchard
Street a distance of 45 feet to line of Lot No. [31; thence in a westerly direction along Lot No. 31 a distance of 85 feet to Orchard
Street aforesaid; thence in a northerly directipn along Orchard Street a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the westerly portion of Lot No. 30 as marked and numbered in plot of lots of Ferris Addition to West Berwick, {Now Berwick)
as restaked and measured in the month of May, A. I, 1902, by R.S. Pealer, Surveyar, and in dimensions 45 feet by 85 feet, upon
which is erected a single frame dwelling house.
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Loren R. Davis, by Deed from Loren R. Davis and Virginia Lee Davis, his wife, dated
02/17/1987, recorded 02/26/1988 in Book 404, Page 597.

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-052-00,000
Premises Being: 210 North Orchard Street Berwick, PA 18603-3505

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 210 ORCHARD STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-02-052-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be s+ld as the property of LOREN R DAVIS in suit of WELLLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENJ’ AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE |BIDDER. DC NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseall the
property at the bidder's risk and maintajn an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorizéd representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: : .
PHELAI&IJ& HALLINAN LLP : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA'N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 ' COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

0 Coanbyhoais She ) Tergose ine




Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 7/2:2014

CHECK ¥ 001435369

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT YQUCHER # NET AMOUNT
945236 6/25/2014 1,350.00 0.00 001371916 1,350.00
CET [945236] 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET (2014-CV-663)

TUTAL 1,350.00 . 0.00 1,350.00
Sheriff of Columbia County _ DATE 722014 CHECK# 001435369 . VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT 'VOUCHER # ~ NETAMOUNT
945236 . 6/25/2014 £,350.00 "0.00 001371916 . .- 1,350.00.
CET [945236] 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET (2014 -CV-663) S
- 1,350.00 0.00 " -:;' s _1,35'0,06__ .

AT ey —

Phelan Hallinan, LLP ]
One Penn Centér Ste 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFT]

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TD Bank. NA
3.180/360

- DATE
722014

Y AND XX / 100 Dollars

FCV- 663)

CET [945236] 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET {2014

moamleicicgoe

*AALON LANAL

AR L GNRARRKRY

. 001435369 -

AMOUNT
****$1 350.00
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY XXL
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

R
WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

LOREN R DAVIS ; 2014CV663

: 9]
SERVICE COVER SHEET =,
¥ c
Service Detallst L o DR T T e >
Category: | g
Manner: 'fd Not Spemfed > : Warrant Y 8
. L ; T =z
Notes: :EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHE IFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS j
| >
>
™
(]
Fin S
Name: olumbia County Tax Off c¢+ Served: a
= r SRR e <
Primary ;"PO Box 380 ; ;' Aduit In _ b
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | - Charge: .{N“ { 3‘1...\5 ‘i{jf I @
_: | P
Phone: (5703395649 DOB Relation: iy f i /f” tsecsmens (et
A,lrarnate : e e e e s TR — . . - e e e e Date: T‘me‘ : l“". ". ‘\I ______________
Address: : (:5 jt
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

HALLINAN LLP _ '

Date: : ‘ ;
Time: ” """""" | S S— . I
Mileage: g """"""""" E ........ R |

Deputy: ; o

S1821 vd 'DHNESWO0TE ‘08¢ X08 Od
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2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED | T-f- 2crv

DOCKET AND INDEX S A PR
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION 4
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ¥
WHEREABOUTS OF 1L.KA i
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT EN
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN. L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR x CK# 00142,
**|F ANY OF ABOVE 1S MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Sept PV TIME L st
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK
2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK

ED# O $¢3 Zony



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
. Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Bank, NLA. s/b/m 1o Wacl’iovia Bank, National COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, NO.: 2014-CV-663
Loren R, Davis . 9\ O - 0 -NMO

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFI OF COLUMBIA CIJUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interiest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property helow):

PREMISES: 210 North Orchard Slruct,; Berwick, PA 18603-3505
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $32,105.44
Interest from 07/02/2014 to Date of Sale N Cand costs,
@ $5.28 per diem

e TR e T

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia (.qunt}: Penpa.

: #\SEJ] ) : PSR L R N

PII#945231‘)



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP _ Attorncy lor Plainuff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philudelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.LLobb @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National :  Columbia County
Association ' .
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. ' :  CIVIL DIVISION
Loren R. Davis : 1 NO.: 2014-CV-663

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorncy herehy verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, the has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s} LorenR. Davis is not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or ils
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

{(b) that defendant Loren R. Davis is over 18 years of age and has last known addresses at 1421 Spring
Crarden Avenue, Berwick, PA ]8(_1(}3—2617§and 210 North Orchard Strect, Berwick, PA 18603-3505.

This statement is made subjeet {o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4604 relating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics. :

Ph#lan Hallinan, LLP
Jomnathan Lobb, Esg.. td, No.312174
Altorney for Plaintifl



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFE §

ERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTTONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration daic

TPt

Wells Fargo Bunk, N.A. o/b/m w Wachovia B;mk, National Association

New: 20014-CV 663

Drelendani
T.oren R Davis

. Typ.-::: or Writ of Complaint
EXFECUTION/NOTICE OF SALLE

LOREN R. DAVIS

NAME QU INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, t'()RPORA'J'I(J.\'. FTC. 1O SERVICL OR DESCRIFIION OF MRGELRETY TO WL LEVIET. ATTACHRLY QR SALE

SER iT*'
AT
218 North Orchard Sireet

Berwick, PA 18603-3505

ADTDIRESS 151 or RID. Apartment N, Cilv, B, Pap., State and Zip Code)

SPUECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATI

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTT

INTHAT WILL ASSISE IN EXPEDITING SCRVKCE.

CIE OF SALE.

NOW,

County, te cxecute the within and make rotam thereol

MOTE ONLY APPIICABLE ON WRIL OF TXE
property under within well may leave sane withont
attachment without liability on the part of such dep
sharif1™s sale thereol,

C20_ L 1, Sherd

it of COLUMEBIA Couniy. PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of
feording o Jaw.

Sherifl of COILUMBIA County, Penna.

FLTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriil levying upun or attaching any
a wlchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, attee notilyving person ol fevy or
iy oo sherifl e any plaiudifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any swch properly beforg

Sumatuee of Al

Ad RLSS:

Phifadclphia, PA 19F03- 1514

ney or other Originator requesting sery

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1613

XX Plaimtiff
_ Delendant
John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 £215)563-7000

'Ilce on hehall of Tetephone Number Date

SPACE BELOW FOR {

|
USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTITF

Court Mumber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subsuribed to boli e this

of

: . day Sy ANSWERS Date
: Signalure of Dep, Sheriff
_ 20
Signatare of Sheeifi Date

Sheoil of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
: Expiration date
PlaintifT : P No 20140 663 '_

Wells Fargo Bank, N AL o/b/in to Wachovia Bank, National Association

Dhefenidant o Type or Writ of Complaint

Loren R, Davis EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

S]":R 'E NAME OF INLEVTIDUAL, COMEPANY. ‘:_'.f_TIF'{I’OR.i\'['](].\l. FTC. 103 SERVICL OR DESCRIFIMON OF PROPLRTY TC BLE LEVEID, ATTACHER OR 5ALTL
4 LOREN R. DAVIS -
AT ARNRESS St or RFLL Aparonent K. Caty, Boro, Tap., Stk and Zipr Conde)

1421 Spring Garden Avenue

Berwick, PA [8603-2617 .

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER JNI-'()RI\*L’\TId_‘)I\' THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICT.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOT]t"F OF SALE.

NOW, L 20_, [, Sheedlll of COLUMBIA County. PA du hereby deputize the Sherifl ol _
County. to vscoute the within m1d miake relurn tthan 1¢n crelieg to Tawe.

Sheniff of COLUMBIA C(.).unt)-'. Peima.

NOTTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF B XF("LTIO\I NI WATVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy shenilf levying upon o attachitg any
mroperty under within wril may leave same m(houtla wialchman, tn costody of whomever is found in possession, atter nul]f\mg [erson of levy or
attachmenl withoot labtlity on the part of such deum or sheriff 1o any plainfiff herein for any 1oss, destruction or reioval of any such [rroperty betore
sherilfs sale thereal,

o other Originawor requesting 'sr:rvir:e on behaliof XX Plainil | Telephone Nuruber Date
Defeodant '
ADDRESS:  Onc Peun Center at Sulwurban Station, 161',‘ Jotm . Keinedy B()UlC\ard Suite 1400 ('71-?))56?, TO00

Philadelpbia, PA 191031814

SPAC K BELOW FOR IUQE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Signatare of Attoer

PLAINTIFE : ‘Court Number

RETURNED:

AFTIRMELD and subsiribed to hefore me this day SO ANSWERS © ate
: Signature of Dep. Sheritt

af . . . . 20

Signature of Sherifl oD

Sheritt of




PHELAN HALLINAN, [.LLP
Jonathan Lobb. Esq., Id. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Jonathan.Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wells I'arge Bank, N.A. s/b/m to \Vaichovia Bank, National
Association 3
Plainuff

¥.

Loren R. Davis
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plainuff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-663
A0\ - ED - MO

Columbia County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney herelly states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above caplioned
matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mertgage is ;%m FHA Morigage

()

(X} the premises is mon-owner occupied

{ )  thc premiscs is v%acam

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
(3}

Act 91 is Not /\Qplicahle pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certitication is made subjeét 1o the penalties of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lwsification to

Y s

authorities,

Phgfin Hallinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobb. Esq., Td. No.312174
Atorney for Plainaff



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to W’:{fwhovia Bank, National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Association :

Plaintitf 3 . CIVIL DIVISTION
v. | ; NO.: 2014-CV-663
Loren R. Davis ' :

Defendant(s) : . COLUMBIA COUNTY

AF F]]fDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N A, s/b/m to “?Eiclwvia Bank, National Asseciation. Plaintif{ in the above action. by the undersigned
attorney. sets lorth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the lollowing information concerning the real property
located at 210 North Orchard Street, Berwicly, PA 18603-3505,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or 1'epui.€d Owner(s):
Nime : Addresy (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Loren R. Davis : 1421 Spring Garden Avenue
: Berwick, PA 18603-2617
2. Name und address of Defendant(s) in Lthc Judgment:
Name ; Address (if address cannot be reasonably
' ascertnned, please so indicate)
Laren R, Davig _ 1421 Spring Garden Avenne

Berwick, PA 18603-2617

Led

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record len on the real property to he sold:
Nami : Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (T address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
Beacon Consumer Discount Compahy 106 West Front Street
: Berwick, PA 18603
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 21T North Front Street
5 P.0). Box 15206
Harrishurg, PA 17105
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 211 North Front Street
P.O. Box 15530
Harrisburg, PA 17105
5. Name and address of every other persol who has any record lien on the property:
Nimge : Address (if address cannot be
reasonably sscertained, please indicate)
None,

PII # 945236



0. Name and address of every other person wha has any record imferest in the property ind whose interest may be affected by the

sale,
N Address (il address cannol be
reasonably ascertiained. please indicare)
Pennsylvania Gas and Water Company 1 UGT Center
: Wilkes Barre, PA 1871t
7. Name and address of every other persﬁn of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which muy
be atfected by the sale: :
Namg . Address G address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Tenant/Oeccupant : 210 North Orchard Street
: Berwick, PA 18603-3505
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Blircau ol 6th Floor, Strawherry Sq.
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division Dept 2R0601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty P.O. Box 8486
Unit, Estate Recovery Progmm ' Willow Ouk Building
: Harrishurg, PA 17105

Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia Couniy P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.0O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare : Harrisburg, PA 17105
Tnternal Revenue Service Advisory 1600} Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pitisburgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Jusiice f 228 Walnut Strect, Suite 220

LS. Attorney for The Middie District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

I'venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penaltiey
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 10 unxhom falsitication to authorities.

Datc: & /_30/‘{ By: M

&fielan Hallinan, LLP

Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Td. No. 312174

Attorney for Plaintity

PHELAN HALLINAXN, LLP

1617 JEK. Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ome Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 945236



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachoviu Bank, National : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Assoctation ﬁ :
CIVH. DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO.: 2014-CV-663
VS,
Loren R. Davis ; :  Columbia County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Loren R. Davis ;
1421 Spring Garden Avenue:
Berwick, PA 18603-2617

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE| IFF YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT HE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLIECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFOR{CEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 210 ]North Orchard Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3505 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Sale on S@p} t7 ﬁ’"‘ at 900 4m in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$32,105.44 obtained by Wells Fargo Bhnk, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National Association (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLETO PREVENT, THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you muét takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if i{you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
‘reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop theésale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorncy to agsert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, four property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-363-7000. :



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
10 the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-56317000.

4. Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives adeed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for yourhouse will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept op file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (feasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of ithe proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other ri ghts ancj defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale. '

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPEh TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD [ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL. HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Executibn No. 2014-CV-663

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. sfbhtn to Wachovia Bank, Natienal Association
v
Loren R. Davis

owner(s) of property sitmate in .BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

210 North Orchard Street, Bérwick, PA 18603-3505
Parcel No. 04C-02-052-00,000
&creage or street address)

R

Improvements thercon: RESIHFN'I IAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $32,105.44§

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hailinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN 120{, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Borough of West Berwick, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as foll@)ws, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Orchard Street at a distance of 130 feet 5 inches in a
southerly direction from the infersection of Orange and Orchard Streets, the said place of
beginning being on the dividing line between Lots No. 29 and No. 30 on said plot; thence in an
easterly direction along line ofi Lot No. 29 a distance of 95 feet; thence in a southerly direction
paralie] with Orchard Street a chistzmce of 45 feet to line of Lot No. 31; thence in a westerly
direction atong Lot No. 31 a distance of 95 feet to Orchard Street aforesaid; thence in a northeri y
direction along Orchard Street ia distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning,.

BEING the westerly pdrtion of Lot No. 30 as marked and numbered in plot of lots of
Ferris Addition to West Berwick, (Now Berwick) as restaked and measured in the month of
May, A. D., 1902, by R.S. Peaier, Surveyor, and in dimensions 45 feet by 95 feet, upon which is
erected a single frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES iS VESTED IN Loren R. Davis, by Deed from Loren R, Davis
and Virginia Lee Davis, his wife, dated 02/17/1987, recorded 02/26/1988 in Book 404, Page 597,

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-052-00,000

Premises Being: 210 North Orchard Strect Berwick, PA 18603-3505



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
formerly Borough of West Bdrwick, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as folliows, to-wil:

BEGINNING on the aasterly side of Orchard Strect at a distance of 130 feet S inches in a
southerly direction from the intersection of Orange and Orchard Streets, the said place of
beginning being on the dividihg line between Lots No. 29 and No. 30 on said plot; thence in an
casterly direction along line of Lot No. 29 a distance of 95 feet; thence in a southerly direction
parallel with Orchard Street adistance of 45 feet to line of Lot No. 31; thence in a westerly
direction along Lot No, 31 a diStance of 95 feet to Orchard Street uforesaid: thence in a northerly
direction atong Orchard Street a distance of 45 feet to the place of beginning.

BEING the westerly pprtion of Lot No. 30 as marked and numbered in plot of lots of
Ferris Addition to West Berwick, (Now Berwick) as restaked and measured in the month of
May, A. D., 1902, by R.S. Peérlcr, Surveyor, and in dimensions 45 feet by 95 feet, upon which is
erected a single frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES EIS VESTED IN Loren R. Davis, by Deed from Loren R. Davis
and Virginia Lee Davis, his w*fe, dated 02/17/1987, recorded 02/26/1988 in Book 404, Page 597.

Tax Parcel: 04C-02-052-00,000

Premises Being: 210 North Orchard Street Berwick, PA 18603-3505



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Executibn No. 2014-CV-663

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. s/b/m to Wachovia Bank, National Association

V.
Loren R. Davis

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,

being

210 North Orchard Street, B erwick, PA 18603-3505

Parcel No. 04C-02-052-00,000

(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $32,105.44

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hailtnan, LLP




SHERIFF'S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, N. A, s/b/An to Wachovia Bank, National Association IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Plainu{f OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,
No.: 2014-CV-663
Loren R. Davis

Defendants ISSUED
NOW, ] 201, L Higl Sherilf of Calumbia County. Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of . ... County, Pennsylvania, 1 execute this Writ. This deputation heing

made at the request and risk of the Plaintil

Defendants alleged address is } _

Shertld, C.olulﬁhia County, Pcﬁnsy]\iania

- Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 L al O Clock m., scrved the within

upon at .

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made knownto _ the conients thereof.
Sworn and Subscnibed before me % So Answers,
this _ -
day of 20
BY:
Notary Pubhic Sheriff
20 . See reiurn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Shernill

Deputy Sherift




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERY
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIN

ICF. INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc tvpe ar print legibly, insuring
AVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do nat detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintitt

Wells argo Bank, N A, s/b/m to Wuchovia Bank|

No. 2013-CV-663
Nalional Associalion

Detendant
Loren R. Davis

Type or Wil of Com plaing

EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE

NAME GF INDIVIIUAL, COMPANY, CORP

JRATION, FFC.LTO SLERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY 10 BE LEVIED, ATTACHII OR SALE,

AT ADDRESS (Street ar EFTY Apartment Mo Cily]

210 Novth Orchard Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3505

Bowro, Twp, St and Zip Coded

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION T

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE

AT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEIMTING SFRVICE,

SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, L V20 L Sheriff ot €
Commty, t0exccie the within and make return thereol accordi

NOTE ONEY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECLTI
proparty under within writ muy leave saome withoul @ wal
wltachment without liability on the part of such deputy or]
shienfi™s sale thereol.

QLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherilTof
ng 1w law,

Sherifl of COLUMRIA Cuounly. Penna.

NENHWAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shenil levying upon or attaching any
chiman, it custody of whomever is found in possession, after wotifying person of levy or
sheailT 1w auy plaintift herzin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hetore

Signawre of Attormey or olfer Originetor reguesting service o
ADDRESS: #A0ne I'enn Center at Suburban Stanon, 1617 Toh

Philadelphin, PA 19103-1814

behall of XX Planofl
- Defendant
F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

Telephone Nuruber

I Dhiele

{213)563-7000

SPACE BEL.OW FOR USH

OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIF

Coun Member

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subseribaed Lo before me this

ol _

day $¢) ANSWERS I 2t
Signature ol Dep. Sheritt :

20
Sipnature of Sheriff Txate

Sheridd of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 3190 Carrier / service:| USPS Server First-Class Maik® 711/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta
PENMA GAS ANDWATER COMPANY
1 UGI CEMNTER Tracking &: 7138011 40006000031889
Doz Ref #: 2014ED110
Postage 5.3400

WILKES-BARRE PA 18711

http:ffwebserver1fsendsuite%ZOlivei’projectsfimage.aspx‘?deI 7/1/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3189 Carrier f service:| USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71142014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PEMMNA HOUSING AGENCY
211 NORTH FRONT STREET Fracking #: 71301140008000031872
P BOX 15206 Cioc Ref #: 2014ED110
Postage 3.3400

HARRISBURG P 17105

t
L

http://webserverl !sendsuite%201ive,fpr0_i ects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/1/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 3188 Carrier f servige:

Ship to;
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP

600 ARCH STREET ROOCM 3253

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

USPS Server First-Class Mail® TI14201412:00:00 AM

NTERMNAL REVENUE

BERYICE

Tracking #: 71801140008000031865
Doc Ref #: 2014ED110
Postage 5.3400

http://webserver 1fsendsuite%201ivc/iproj ects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 ol 1

i
7/1/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3188 Carrier { service:| USPS Server First-Class Mail® 711/201412:00:00 AM
Ship te:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRGUP NTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3255 Tracking #. 71901140006000031865
Doc Ref #: 2014EDM110
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19108

http://webserver]/sendsuite%20live{projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/1/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3187 Carrier f service: | USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® TA2014 12:06:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE S SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 718011 4000800031858
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dioc Ref #: 2014ED110
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

1y

http://webserverl/sendsuile%20live{projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/1/2014



P'rint Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3186

Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.A LR,

PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA

Carrier f service:

17109

i

USPS Server First-Class Mail@ FMI201412:00:00 AM

DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
YELFARE

Tracking #: 71801140008000021841
Doc Ref #: 2014ED110
Fostage 8.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%2 Olive,!{proj ects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

Py
ity

7/1/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3185 Carrier f service: | USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71112014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DERPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71901140006000031834
Do Ref #: 2014ED110

FPostage 0.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17128

[{D

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 7/1/2014



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Tenn Center Ste 1404
Philadelphia, PA 19103

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY

TO THE SherifT of Celumbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TD Bank, NA
3-1B0/360

DATE
6/25/2014

AND XX /100 Doellars

Tassr 5

001433495

AMOUNT
#*4%3$1,350.00

CET [945236] 210 NORTH ORCHARD STREET (2014-QV-663)

T

w4 1M~ (8M~ {80pFhl0v)s0bi00T ~ZHDh4

& DOCGMENE Lok NS

REBS%E0pEBh10v0s0pl00TARI6001808A 31615086660

HE AT SERGL IV N, STOTCH GR PRESSH ERE < HED IMAGE DISAPPEREE WITELHEAL

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




